
Tuesday, March 23, 2021

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, March 23, 2021.



March 23, 2021Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, March 23, 

2021.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to execute the 

Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with Precision Orthopedics to 

provide orthopedic services for the period April 1, 2021 to  March 31, 2024, for an 

amount not to exceed amount of $10,000,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

exceed 10% ($1,000,000) of the original contract amount and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

Precision Orthopedics Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to execute the 

Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (A-13538) with James 

F. Lilja, M.D. dba Bay Area Gynecology Oncology to provide gynecology oncology 

and urology gynecology services adding $100,000 for a revised total not to exceed 

amount of $810,000, but with no change to the contract term of February 1, 2018 to 

March 31, 2022; and

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($41,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

James F. Lilja MD dba Bay Area Gyn Onc Second Amendment.pdf

James F Lilja MD dba Bay Area Gynecology Oncology First Amendment 033122.pdf

James F Lilja MD dba Bay Area Gynecology Oncology Agreement 033120.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his 

designee to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Service Agreement (A-13548) 

with Specialists on Call, Inc., (SOC), a Delaware corporation and Tele-Physicians, 

P.C., a California professional corporation doing business as Specialists on Call 

Physicians and as California Tele-Physicians to provide tele-neurology services, 

adding $260,000 for a revised total not to exceed amount of $1,080,000 in the 

aggregate and extending the term by twelve months (April 1, 2021 to March 31, 

2022) for a revised full agreement term of February 1, 2018 to March 31, 2022; and 

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for NMC or his designee to sign up to three 

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 3/12/2021

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46107
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d7a3a8ec-7bbf-41ee-952b-047c2503f39a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3c106b96-9843-4376-a797-9102bd1892a7.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46115
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cc35e27d-9346-4295-ba82-7df1fb4d93e5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ae88e399-55c6-458a-a515-5d52ea73dc67.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=739081c5-ab03-472c-b113-ee6af75a32b0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9aa678ac-a8a4-43a5-8c29-90a2f2a4ad2e.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46116


March 23, 2021Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

(3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

Board Report

CA Tele-Physicians aka Specialists On Call Fourth Amendment 03312022.pdf

CA Tele-Physicians aka Specialists On Call Third Amendment 03312021.pdf

CA Tele-Physicians aka Specialists On Call Second Amendment 03312021.pdf

CA Tele-Physicians aka Specialists On Call First Amendment 03312020.pdf

CA Tele-Physicians aka Specialists On Call Agreement 03312020.pdf

Attachments:

Resources Management Agency - Consent

a.  Approve Professional Services Agreement with Quincy Engineering, Inc. to 

provide professional engineering design services for the Palo Colorado Road Repair 

Project from milepost 4.0 to 7.8, Project No. 6210, under Request for Proposals 

#10766, in a total amount not to exceed $1,605,000 for an initial term of three (3) 

years from April 1, 2021 to April 1, 2024, with the option to extend the Agreement 

for two (2) additional one (1) year period(s); and

b.  Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

execute the Professional Services Agreement and future amendments to the 

Agreement where the amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work or 

increase the approved Agreement amount.

Board Report

Attachment A - PSA

Attachment B - Project Budget

Attachment C - Location Map

Attachment D - RFP #10766

Attachment E - Addendum No. 1 to RFP #10766

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 3/12/2021

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46116
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a848a60-5add-48e5-b707-b0380a492375.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ea6d0cf1-96a8-4b46-9157-efe4440ff68e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c35c7bfc-3d86-4379-b473-4135e86673fe.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10b71bfa-1b2f-468d-9683-145b1453948c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94f49e9a-be52-460c-b144-893ce5b17749.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0b83198b-d933-40e6-ba85-9809a60cfd3a.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46163
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=71b47b71-64b7-4566-8df3-9332354ae5d0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0540e796-1046-4e84-9951-8932278f4231.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d896ef4-d705-4bc3-b969-d71ecd19ef87.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=86a47e9a-dd26-441b-a24f-22bb021804dc.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8a10180d-f4a7-45f8-a9a6-51a7b52b778a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c95f3e9a-d96f-4a61-86a6-c7581f7c2c54.pdf

